HITANO ENTERPRISE CORP.
Data Sheet
Customer:
Product:  Multilayer Chip Varistor. K series C, A, H type
Size :    3220
Issued Date: 11-Sep.-2017
Edition:   Ver. 1
Record of change

Peak
Current
Clamping Voltage
(MAX)
Condition
Unit
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A)
(A) (V)
3220SL560KC 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 500 5 106
3220SL680KC 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 500 5 124
3220SL820KC 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 500 5 135
3220SL121KC 75 102 120(108~132) 500 10 198
3220SL151KC 95 127 150(135~165) 500 10 248
3220SL201KC 130 170 200(185~225) 500 10 340
3220SL221KC 140 180 220(198~242) 500 10 360
3220SL241KC 150 200 240(216~264) 500 10 395
3220SL271KC 225 270 270(243~297) 500 10 650
3220SL391KC 250 320 390(351~429) 500 10 650
3220SL431KC 275 350 430(387~473) 450 10 710
3220SL471KC 300 385 470(423~517) 450 10 775
3220SL511KC 320 415 510(459~561) 450 10 845
 K Series  A type for high surge absorption
Hitano
Part no.
Working Voltage
(MAX)
Breakdown
Voltage
Peak
Current
Clamping Voltage
(MAX)
Condition
Unit
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A)
(A) (V)
3220SL680KA 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 800 5 124
3220SL121KA 75 102 120(108~132) 800 10 198
3220SL151KA 95 127 150(135~165) 800 10 248
3220SL221KA 140 180 220(198~242) 800 10 360
3220SL241KA 150 200 240(216~264) 1000 10 395
3220SL271KA 225 270 270(243~297) 1000 10 650
3220SL391KA 250 320 390(351~429) 1000 10 650
3220SL431KA 275 350 430(387~473) 1000 10 710
3220SL471KA 300 385 470(423~517) 1000 10 775
3220SL511KA 320 415 510(459~561) 1000 10 845
3220SL561KA 350 460 620(558~682) 1000 10 920
TO BE CONTINUED
Multilayer Chip Varistors
Transient voltage surge suppressors

Current
Clamping Voltage
(MAX)
Condition
Unit
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A)
(A) (V)
3220SL220KH 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 1500 5 38
3220SL270KH 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 1500 5 44
3220SL330KH 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 1500 5 54
3220SL390KH 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 1500 5 65
3220SL470KH 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 1500 5 77
3220SL560KH 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 1500 5 106
3220SL680KH 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 1500 5 124
3220SL820KH 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 1500 10 135
3220SL121KH 75 102 120(108~132) 1500 10 198
3220SL151KH 95 127 150(135~165) 1200 10 248
3220SL221KH 140 180 220(198~242) 1200 10 360
3220SL241KH 150 200 240(216~264) 1200 10 395
3220SL271KH 225 270 270(243~297) 1200 10 650
3220SL391KH 250 320 390(351~429) 1200 10 650
3220SL431KH 275 350 430(387~473) 1200 10 710
3220SL471KH 300 385 470(423~517) 1200 10 775
Type
L
(mm)
W